Agreement and language in underlined type shall be additions to the terms of the Original 

Agreement. 

SECTION 3.  Pursuant to this Seventh Amendment, the amount paid by Affiliate 

pursuant to this Agreement for the term commencing on October 1, 2022, and expiring on 

September 30, 2023, shall not exceed FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

SIXTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS ($53,560.00), which includes NINETEEN 

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS ($19,500.00) payable to 

Vigilant and THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIXTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS 

($34,060.00) payable to Vetted. 

SECTION 4. Section III (A) of the Original Agreement, as amended, entitled “Term”, 

is hereby revised and amended as set forth below: 

“A. Term. The term of this Agreement shall expire on September 30, 20222023, 

unless earlier terminated as provided herein.